

प्रसार भारती /Prasar Bharati भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/(India's Public Service Broadcaster) आकाशवाणी महानिदेशालय/Directorate General: All India Radio सिविल निर्माण स्कन्ध /(Civil Construction Wing)

> 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-10003 Date: 14.12.2020

No. A-19012/07/2018-CW-I/(EFILE)/

आदेश/ORDER No.32/2020-CW-I

The Chief Executive Officer Prasar Bharati is pleased to accept the request of **Sh. Kumud Chandra Deka**, Assistant Surveyor of Works (E), CCW, AIR Guwahati for **Voluntary Retirement** under sub-rule (1) (a) of 48 of CCS (Pension) Rule 1972 from Government Service w.e.f. **31.12.2020** (AN).

Sh. Kumud Chandra Deka will be required to give intimation to this Department under Rule 10 of CCS Pension Rule, if he wishes to undertake any commercial employment within one year of his voluntary retirement. He may submit his APAR & complete the APARs of his subordinate staff in all respect as per the ambit of rules

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer.

रुनवि २२ १ पार्ण (AVINASH PANDEY) अभियन्ता अधिकारी-।/EO-I to Chief Engineer Ph. 011-2436 5688

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to :-

- 1. Director Personal, Prasar Bharati, New Delhi.
- 2. Ps to Directorate General, All India Radio, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to E-In-C, AIR, New Delhi.
- 4. Chief Engineer , CCW, AIR, New Delhi.
- 5. SE(E), CCW, AIR, Kolkata for information.
- EE(E), CCW, AIR, Guwahati to relieve him after obtaining the "No Due Certificate" from Sh. Kumud Chandra Deka, ASW(E), from all concerned.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. Pay & Account Officer, All India Radio, Kolkata.
- 9. SE(Trg.), CCW, AIR, 1st floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to upload this Order on CCW, AIR Web-site.
 - 10. Guard File.